IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

SID J. WHITE

NOV 14 1985

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

v.

NATHANIEL HILL,

Respondent.

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

Chief Deputy Clerk

CASE NO. 67,110

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JIM SMITH Attorney General Tallahassee, Florida 32301

ROBERT L. TEITLER
Assistant Attorney General
111 Georgia Avenue - Suite 204
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
Telephone (305) 837-5062

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
LIST OF CITATIONS	i
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
POINTS ON APPEAL	3
SUMMARY ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	
POINT I	
PETITIONER RESPECTFULLY ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THIS COURT'S RECENT DECISION IN <u>JACKSON</u> IS DISPOSITIVE OF THIS POINT	5
POINT II	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN ALLOWING PROSECU- TION WITNESSES TO TESTIFY REGARDING PRIOR STATE- MENTS BY THE VICTIM PERTAINING TO THE IDENTIFI- CATION OF HER ASSAILANT	6-8
POINT III	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN REFUSING TO GIVE THE JURY INSTRUCTIONS REQUESTED BY RESPONDENT	9-12
POINT IV	
THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL BELOW PRO- PERLY ADMONISHED AGAINST RETAINING JURISDICTION OVER A GUIDELINES SENTENCE UPON RESENTENCING	13
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

LIST OF CITATIONS

CASE	PAGE
Bailey v. State, 411 So.2d 1377 n. 1 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982)	10
Bell v. State, 394 So.2d 979 (Fla. 1981)	5
Brown v. State, 423 So.2d 599 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1982)	4, 10
Carron v. State, 414 So.2d 288 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1982)	9
Castor v. State, 365 So.2d 701 (Fla. 1978)	9
Holley v. State, 423 So.2d 562 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	9
Sapp v. State, 411 So.2d 363 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982)	6
Shephard v. State, 455 So.2d 479 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	9
State v. Basiliere, 353 So.2d 820 (Fla. 1977)	7
State v. Freeman, 380 So.2d 1288 (Fla. 1980)	4, 10
State v. Jackson, 10 FLW 564 (Fla., Oct. 17, 1985)	4, 5, 14
Trushin v. State, 425 So.2d 1126, 1130 (Fla. 1982)	2, 5
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
<u>Fla.R.Crim.P.</u> 3.190(j)	6
<u>Fla.R.Crim.P.</u> 3.390(d)	9
§90.801(2)(c) <u>Fla. Stat.</u> (1983)	4, 7
